	12-07-2000	Q6161		
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
		T Talent and Tradentark Office		
To the Assistant Commissions of F	101542560			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	atents. Please record the attached or	of receiving party(ies)?		
Shigeo MORI	YAZAKI CORPORA			
	4-28, Mita 1-chome,	0		
	Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan	La 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed?	s. 325		
□ yes ☑ no		5		
		69/		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Ü		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: October 20, 2000	□ yes	☑ no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	a application, the execution date of t	he application is: October 20, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
M 121-212				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	mbers attached?	☑ No		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of app	plications and registration involved:		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS	PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR :	3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Enclosed.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		ssignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880 d to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account No			
	-	19-4880		
	O NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.	and the first of the second			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoiginal document.	oing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	6x 33,02	November 16, 2000		
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23.063	November 16, 2000 Date		
Kr. I	Č			
TOTAL MONTH OF TROUB COM	KISING COVER SHEET, ATTA	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000235 09713252 01 FE:581

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Shige	o Mori			,	of
Shizu	oka, Japan				
hereinafter called assignor			provements in	٦	
and executed an applica		Patent of xin ∃ ; ar		States of Am	erica therefor cn
Whereas, YAZAKI of 4-28, Mita (assignee), desires to acqui any United States patents	re the entire right	inato-k t. title, and	_	~	d invention, and to
Now therefore, for value I/We, the above named a successors and assigns, the	assignor s). heret	y sell, assig	gn and transfei	r to the above na	amed assignee, its
therein for the United State				-	-
I/we request the Commission in the application to the as		=	_	·	
consideration all papers deer					
when called upon to do so	•	the dodigne		, with the entire	
I/We hereby authorize a		ttorneys St	JGHRUE, MIC	DN. ZINN. MAC	PEAK & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Aver ue, I	•	•			
number	, filed	·)	the filing date	e and application
number of said application	when known.				
Date:20/October/200	0s/	geo	mori		
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				

8/9.2

PATENT RECORDED: 11/16/2000 REEL: 011299 FRAME: 0524

(Legalization not required for recording but as prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S. 3, §261)